## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 87 by Representative Robert Owen

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 13, delete "early disease;" and insert in lieu thereof "premature death;"

# 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 14, delete "according to the CDC, an estimated " and insert in lieu thereof
"according to CDC estimates, approximately"

#### 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 15, delete "which is equivalent to about" and insert in lieu thereof "orroughly"

## 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 17, delete "according to the CDC," and insert in lieu thereof "the CDC alsoestimates that"

## 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, line 1, delete "by providing" and insert in lieu thereof "through access to"

#### 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, line 2, delete "necessary information" and insert in lieu thereof "informationnecessary"

#### 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 2, at the beginning of line 3, change "chronic kidney" to "the"

### 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 20 On page 2, line 5, after "kidney health" and before "promoting" delete "and" and insert in
- 21 lieu thereof a comma "," and after "treatment" and before "and preventing" insert a comma 22 ","

# 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>

- 24 On page 2, at the end of line 6, insert "be empowered to"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 10, after "disease" and before "to work" delete the comma "," and insert in
  lieu thereof "and"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 29 On page 2, line 16, delete "Science" and insert in lieu thereof "Sciences"

#### Page 1 of 2

# 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 2 On page 2, line 18, delete "Science" and insert in lieu thereof "Sciences"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 2, line 28, after "that" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof "at its first meeting, the task"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 2, line 29 after "elect" and before "a chairperson," insert "from among its members"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 9 On page 3, line 1, after "that" and before "members" insert "the"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 11 On page 3, line 10, delete "to matters" and insert in lieu thereof "concerning matters"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 13 On page 3, line 16, delete "diseases" and insert in lieu thereof "disease"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 15 On page 3, line 21, delete "awareness to" and insert in lieu thereof "about awareness of"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 17 On page 3, line 30, delete "president" and insert in lieu thereof "executive director"